Substitute Form PTO-1594	09-30-1999 ttorney Docket No.: 06865/001001(2
	cument
Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	Current.
Name of conveying party(ies): Harris Corporation	101159151 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Intersil Corporation 2401 Palm Bay Road, N.E.
☐ Individual(s)	Palm Bay, FL 32905
☐ Limited Partnership	Association
■ Corporation-State	☐ General Partnership
□ Other	
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	□ Other
3. Nature of conveyance:■ Assignment□ Merger	If the assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ■ No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ■ No
Execution Date: August 13, 1999	
 Application number(s) or trademark n A. Trademark Application No.(s): 	umber(s): B. Trademark No.(s):
Name/address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed.	
Timothy A. French Fish & Richardson P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$1,160 ■ Enclosed
225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804	☐ Authorized to charge deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
ln. Ref: 09/29/1999 DNGUYEM 0011293800 :061050 Name/Number:75292498 704 \$420.00 CR	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
and the attached is the original docu	
Timothy A. French Name of Person Signing	Signature (2, 10, 30, 175) Date
\	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1 Date of Deposit 1/1/959
29/1999 DHGUYEN 00000266 75292498	I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.8(a) that this correspondence is being
FC:481 40.00 0P FC:482 700.00 0P	deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.
	Sugar allide

REEL: 001967 FRAME: 0560

APPENDIX A HARRIS TRADEMARKS

Jeg Trademark	i Status ₁;	Application #	Filing Date	Registration#	Registration Date
COOL POWER	Published	75/292498	15-May-1997		
COOL (Stylized)	Pending	75/366345	01-Oct-1997		W. A
COOLAUDIO	Pending	75/384433	04-Nov-1997		
COOLAUDIO AND DESIGN	Published	75/212181	13-Dec-1996		
COOLMEDIA	Pending	75/366606	01-Oct-1997		
FT AND DESIGN	Registered	74/420427	04-Aug-1993	1844229	12-Jul-1994
LITTLEFET	Registered	74/703124	19-July-1995	2099961	23-Sep-1997
PENGUIN DESIGN	Pending	75/366344	01-Oct-1997	0.000 00000000000000000000000000000000	
PRISM	Registered	75/230863	24-Jan-1997	2197112	20-Oct-1998
PRISM (AND DESIGN)	Registered	75/088186	12-Apr-1996	2108394	28-Oct-1997
SATELLITE APPLICATIONS FLOW	Pending	75607181	17-Dec-1998		,
SYNCHROFET	Registered	74/612382	19-Dec-1994	2011392	29-Oct-1996
ULTRAFET	Registered	75/325327	16-Jul-1997	2206791	01-Dec-1998

SUPPLEMENT TO APPENDIX A HARRIS TRADEMARKS

Trademark	int CI.	Status	Application #	Filing Date	Registration #	Registration Date
INTERSIL	9	Pending	75/722352	04-Jun-1999	Hartenstone (M.H. ed. 4 f.), eacher med	And the second s
INTERSIL	37	Pending	75/721753	04-Jun-1999	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O	###HAMANANAMANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANA
INTERSIL	40	Pending	75/721773	04-Jun-1999		Annual Annual Annual Annual
INTERSIL	42	Pending	75/721751	04-Jun-1999	Marie Transcriptor (1990) (1990) (1990) (1990) (1990) (1990) (1990) (1990) (1990) (1990) (1990) (1990) (1990)	2 PM Method Microsoft (Microsoft In Control of State of State of Control of State of
INTERSIL (AND DESIGN)	9	Pending	75/746727	08-Jul-1999	Commence of the second of the	The state of the s
INTERSIL (AND DESIGN)	37	Pending	75/746764	08-Jul-1999	CONTROL OF THE PART OF FRANCE FOR MALE AND FRANCE FOR THE STREET,	The second section of the second seco
INTERSIL (AND DESIGN)	40	Pending	75/746761	08-Jul-1999		and the first terminal above to the contract of the contract o
INTERSIL (AND DESIGN)	42	Pending	75/746792	08-Jul-1999	and the person of all designed introduced and the second of the second o	COMMENTAL OF MARKET SERVICE OF THE PROPERTY OF
INTERSILICON	9	Pending	75/721752	04-Jun-1999		- con the contract of the cont
INTERSILICON	37	Pending	75/722058	04-Jun-1999		of the second second of the second of the second of
INTERSILICON	40	Pending	75/722354	04-Jun-1999		
INTERSILICON	42	Pending	75/721774	04-Jun-1999	M. A. M. J. Physics	The reference to the control of the
IS	9	Pending	75/722351	04-Jun-1999		to the Marketine of the Marketine of
IS	37	Pending	75/721647	04-Jun-1999	Format Provided and the Arabidos are an oversion of the content of the second	The second district of the second sec
IS	40	Pending	75/722355	04-Jun-1999		
IS	42	Pending	Not Received	04-Jun-1999		

HARRIS ASSIGNMENT OF HARRIS TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Harris Corporation, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 1025 West NASA Blvd., Melbourne, Florida 32919 ("Harris"), does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Intersil Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 2401 Palm Bay Road, N.E., Melbourne, FL 32905, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee") its entire right, title and interest in and to each of the trademarks listed in the attached Appendix A, together with the good will represented thereby, as well as all pending applications for state and/or federal registration and any registrations which may issue therefrom, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

Harris further agrees to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible and to do all affirmative acts, and to execute all papers which counsel for Assignee shall advise are necessary and/or desirable without charge to Assignee in connection with the perfection in Assignee of the rights hereby assigned including, without limitation, the execution of separate assignments in connection with such applications and the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Harris hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks to issue any and all Registrations resulting from any pending application to Assignee, as assignee of the entire interest, and Harris hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001967 FRAME: 0563

The undersigned hereby grants to Howard Rothman, John DeAngelis, Ferdinand M. Romano, and L. Lawton Rogers, III the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,

Date August 13, 1999

HARRIS CORPORATION

By:

_(Signature)

Scott T. Mikuen (Printed

_(Printed Name)

Assistant Secretary (Title)

ATTEST:

[SEAL]

Date

August 13, 1999

Secretary

APPENDIX A TO HARRIS ASSIGNMENT OF HARRIS TRADEMARKS

Note that the MARKS should be listed separately from the federal and the state registrations so as to include common law rights and unregistered rights, if any, in the rest of the world. If any of the registrations are in foreign countries, the country should be identified in the list.

This document may then be recorded against the specifically identified federal registrations, and state registrations if you later choose to do so.

Marks

Registrations

Applications

RECORDED: 09/28/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001967 FRAME: 0565